Ashley Quick

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Tiffany Brown on behalf of Records Clerk Wednesday, April 13, 2016 10:34 AM 'cissie jones' kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us RE: FPL and Indian River Shores

Good morning Ms. Jones,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 160049-EU and forwarding your comments to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Brown Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

-----Original Message-----From: cissie jones [mailto:cissiewjones@gmail.com] Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 10:03 AM To: Records Clerk Cc: kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us Subject: FPL and Indian River Shores

Sirs: Docket #160049 must be modified. We, at Indian River shores have no representation regarding our concerns here, surely this is illegal. Also, we are not privy to any discounts on new appliances, etc. Please help us. Sincerely, Ruth W. Jones 1000 Beach Rd. Indian River Shores, Florida 32963